900244034 01/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twitvid, Inc.		06/22/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telly, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 California Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85675156	TWITVID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com, mjarrell@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: TOM ZELLERBACH AND KRISTIN S. CORNUELLE

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100
Address Line 2: IP PROSECUTION DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20475.6000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin S. Cornuelle		
Signature:	/Kristin S. Cornuelle/	
Date: 01/11/2013		

Total Attachments: 3

source=TWITVID, INC. name change TELLY, INC. Sec of State#page1.tif source=TWITVID, INC. name change TELLY, INC. Sec of State#page2.tif source=TWITVID, INC. name change TELLY, INC. Sec of State#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0603 4 \$40.00 856/5156

900244034

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C3153092

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 22nd day of June 2012, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of TWITVID, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to TELLY, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of July 5, 2012.



John Boven

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

PGS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0604

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN 22 2012

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

Telly, Inc.	
(Name of Corporation)	
	, a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> (State of Place	ee of Incorporation), and which is presently
qualified for the transaction of intrastate	business in the State of California, makes the
following statement:	
That the name of the corporation has been	en changed to that hereinabove set forth and that
the name relinquished at the time of suc	h change was
Twitvid, Inc.	
	Telly, Inc. (Name of Corporation)
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	Mo Al Adham, President (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)
	(Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

OHSUSA:750806708.1



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TWITVID, INC.", FILED

A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TELLY, INC.",

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 4:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

4545525 8320

120765704

RECORDED: 01/11/2013

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY, CATION: 9661879

DATE: 06-21-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0606